



No. CTO/ENF-1/HPT/2020-21/

Office of the
Commercial Tax Officer (Enforcement-1)
Huda Office building, Chittawadagi Road,
Near Police station, Hosapete-583201.
(e-mail ID - ctoenf1.hpt@ka.gov.in)
Dated: 25-01-2021.

AUCTION NOTICE

The goods vehicle No. HR-55 L-3029 transporting Arecanut was intercepted on 02-10-2019 at N.H-50, Kustagi and action has been taken as per the provisions of Goods and Service Tax Act-2017 vide order No. CTO/ENF-1/HPT/MOV-11/1/2019-20 Dated:13-01-2020 and the below mentioned goods were confiscated by the undersigned as per provisions of section 130 of the Central goods and Services Tax Act/ State Goods and Service Tax Act/ Section 20 of the Integrated goods and Service Tax Act.

	SI.No.	Description of goods	11011				
1	4		HSN code	Quantity	Total value (Rs.)		
	1 Arecanut	0802	17,500 Kgs				
				_17,500 KgS	47,25,000-00		

As the owner of the goods has not come forward to pay the Penalty and Fine as per the order passed. Hence the said goods are proposed to dispose of in the Public Auction as per section 130 of GST Act-2017. The details of goods proposed to be auctioned and penalty / fine are as follows.

(Amount in Rs.)

SI.NO.	goods	Quantity	Total value	Penalty U/s 122 of KGST Act	nalty Penalty Fine U/s 122 of U/s 122 of 130 of		Fine U/s 130 of	
01	Arecanut	17,500 Kgs	47,25,000/-	1,18,125/-	CGST Act 1,18,125/-	KGST Act 22,44,375/-	CGST Act 22,44,375/-	

Date of submission of Bid in sealed cover	
Date of submission of bid in sealed cover	From 27-01-2021 to 06-02-2021
Date of opening of sealed Bid cover and place of	09-02-2021
LAUCTION	09-02-2021. Office of the Commercial Tax Officer,
1	(Linoicement-1), Huda Office, Building, Chittawada -:
Description of goods	Road, Hosapete -583201
	17,500 Kgs of Arecanut (HSN Code 0802)
	The right of Michael (H2N Code 0805)

-2....

Conditions:-

- 1. The confiscated goods are stored in the premises of Kustagi Police station, Kustagi. Interested bidders can verify the goods during the office hours from 10-00 AM to 5-30 PM on **04-02-2021**.
- 2. The goods will be auctioned in "As is " and " where is " basis.
- 3. Bidder shall quote the bid amount in Rupees per Kgs.
- 4. The persons who are interested to participate in Auction should deposit Earnest Money of Rs.1,00,000-00 (Rupees one lakh only) with the undersigned by way of DD drawn in favor of Commercial Tax Officer(Enforcement)-1,Hosapete.
- 5. The Bidders are requested to quote their bid in sealed cover along with EMD and submit to the undersigned officer during office hours on or before **06-02-2021**.
- 6. The right to accept or reject or postponement of the auction lies with the undersigned.
- 7. The successful bidder shall deposit the bid amount immediately through online and the said purchases will be treated as URD purchases.
- 8. In case successful bidder failed to deposit the bid amount the EMD will not be returned, the bid will be awarded to next highest bidder.
- The bid amount quoted by the bidders will be displayed in the office notice board and the bidder who has quoted highest price will be intimated to lift the goods which are intended to the auction on payment of bid amount.
- 10. The successful bidder should lift the goods within three days from the date of communication on payment of bid amount through on line.
- 11. Unsuccessful bidder shall get back the EMD after completion of the auction proceedings.

Commercial Tax Officer
(Enforcement-1), Hosapete.

Commercial Tax Officer, (Enforcement-1) Hosapete.

Copy to:-

- 1) Submitted to the Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka) Gandhinagar, Bangalore for kind information.
- 2) Submitted to the Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enf) Central Zone, Ballari for kind information.
- 3) Outward supplier: Phoenix Aromas India Private Limited (OPC) GSTIN: 33AAHCP7265J1Z3 # 15/1, Boopathy Goundar ST, Naatrampalli, THIRUPATHUR-635852, Vellore-Dist, Tamilnad (State) India.
 - 4) Inward supplier: M/s. Vijay Umedlal Ajmera (HUF) C/o Xcelon Industries LLP, Shed. No.2. Block No.267, Village: Vasna Chancharwadi, Taluka-Sanand. AHAMADABAD-382213, Gujarat (State).
 - 5) Bahubali Transport Co., Fleet Owners & Transport Contractors, # 5, Corporation Complex, Tank Bund Road, Subhash nagar, BANGALURU-560009.
 - 6) Lorry Owner: (Lorry No.HR-55 L-3029) Sri. Harbans Das S/o Sita Ram.,# 67L, Ward No.12, New Colony, GURGAON-122001. Haryana(State)
 - 7) Lorry Driver: (Lorry No.HR-55 L-3029) Sri. Harbans Lal S/o Sita Ram., Village: Garthoon, Post: Kona, Teh: Palampur, Dist: Kangra, Palampur, Kangra-176085





No.CTO/ENF-1/HPT/2020-21/

Office of the
Commercial Tax Officer (Enforcement-1)
Huda Office building, Chittawadagi Road,
Near Police station, Hosapete-583201.
e-mail ID - ctoenf1.hpt@ka.gov.in
Dated: 25-01-2021.

AUCTION NOTICE

The goods vehicle No. HR-55 L-3029 transporting Areca nut was intercepted on 02-10-2019 at N.H. 50, Kustagi and action has been taken as per the provisions of Goods and Service Tax Act-2017 vide order No. CTO /ENF-1/HPT MOV-11/1/2019-20 Dated:13-01-2020 and the below mentioned goods vehicle was confiscated by the undersigned as per provisions of section 130 of the Central goods and Services Tax Act/State Goods and Service Tax Act/ Section 20 of the Integrated goods and Service Tax Act..

DETAILS OF CONVEYANCE CONFISCATED

SI.No.	Description	Details		
1	Conveyance Registration No.	HR-55 L-3029		
2	Vehicle description	Ashoka Leyland goods carrier Truck.		
		(open body)		
3	Engine No.	SAP100008.		
4	Chassis No.	MB11CMDWCXAPNA1159		
5	Model No.	2514(1)180WB Tusker 6 x 2		
6	Manufacturing date	09/2010		
7	Unladen weight	008400 Kg.		
8	Fuel	Diesel		
9	Owner of conveyance	Sri Harbans Das, S/o Sita Ram,		

As the owner of the goods vehicle has not come forward to pay the Tax and Fine as per the order passed. Hence the said goods vehicle is proposed to dispose-off in the Public Auction as per section 130 of GST Act 2017. The details of goods proposed to be auctioned and penalty / fine are as follows.

(Amount in Rupees)

SI.No.	Description of vehicle	Tax under	Tax under	Fine U/s 130 of	Fine U/s 130
	2	KGST Act	CGST Act	KGST Act	of CGST Act
01	HR 55 L 3029	118125/-	118125/-	118125/-	118125/-

Date of submission of Bid in sealed cover	From 27-01-2021 to 06-02-2021
Date of opening of sealed Bid cover and place of	09-02-2021. Office of the Commercial Tax Officer,
Auction.	(Enforcement-1), Huda Office Building, Chittawadagi
	Road, Hosapete -583201

<u>-2-</u>

Conditions:-

- 1. The confiscated goods Vehicle is stationed at premises of Kustagi Police station, Kustagi Interested bidders can verify the goods vehicle during the office hours from 10-00 AM to 5-30PM on04-02-2021.
- 2. The goods vehicle will be auctioned in "As is " and " where is " basis.
- 3. The persons who are interested to participate in Auction should deposit Earnest Money of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) with the undersigned by way of DD drawn in favor of Commercial Tax Officer (Enforcement-1), Hosapete.
- 4. The Bidders are requested to quote their bid in sealed cover along with EMD and submit to the undersigned officer during office hours on or before dated: 06-02-2021.
- 5. The right to accept or reject or postponement of the auction lies with the undersigned.
- 6. The successful bidder shall deposit the bid amount immediately through online and the said purchases will be treated as URD purchases.
- 7. In case successful bidder failed to deposit the bid amount the EMD will not be returned, the bid will be awarded to next highest bidder.
- 8. The bid amount quoted by the bidders will be displayed in the office notice board and the bidder who has quoted highest price will be intimated to carry the goods vehicle which is intended to the auction on payment of bid amount.
- 9. The successful bidder should carry the goods vehicle within three days from the date of communication on payment of bid amount through on line.
- 10. Unsuccessful bidder shall get back the EMD after completion of the auction proceedings.

(Enforcement-1) Hosapete.
(Enforcement-1) Hosapete.
(Enforcement-1) Hosapete.

Copy to:-

- 1) Submitted to the Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka) Gandhinagar, Bangalore for kind information.
- 2) Submitted to the Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enf) Central Zone, Ballari for kind information.
- √3) Outward supplier: Phoenix Aromas India Private Limited (OPC) GSTIN: 33AAHCP7265J1Z3 # 15/1, Boopathy Goundar ST, Naatrampalli, THIRUPATHUR-635852, Vellore-Dist, Tamilnad (State) India.
 - 4) Inward supplier: M/s. Vijay Umedlal Ajmera (HUF) C/o Xcelon Industries LLP, Shed. No.2. Block No.267, Village: Vasna Chancharwadi, Taluka-Sanand. AHAMADABAD-382213, Gujarat (State).
 - 5) Bahubali Transport Co., Fleet Owners & Transport Contractors, # 5, Corporation Complex, Tank Bund Road, Subhash nagar, BANGALURU-560009.
 - 6) Lorry Owner: (Lorry No.HR-55 L-3029) Sri. Harbans Das S/o Sita Ram.,# 67L, Ward No.12, New Colony, GURGAON-122001. Haryana (State)
 - 7) Lorry Driver: (Lorry No.HR-55 L-3029) Sri. Harbans Lal S/o Sita Ram., Village: Garthoon, Post: Kona, Teh: Palampur, Dist: Kangra, Palampur, KANGRA-176085.